



The Royal Orthopaedic Hospital
Bristol Road South
Northfield
Birmingham
B31 2AP
17 May 2017

Dear Whom it may concern,

Freedom of Information Act Request: Our ref #722

In response to your Freedom of Information request regarding hospital thefts please find attached the answers to the questions you asked.

Questions:

1. *What NHS equipment was stolen from your trust during each of the following financial years?*
 - 2014/15
In March 2015 a car park barrier arm was stolen from an off-site car park.
 - 2015/16
5x Ipad mini's.
2 x Digital Cameras.
 - 2016/17
Two Dyson Air-blade hand dryer
2. *What NHS drugs/medication was stolen from your trust during each of the following financial years?*
 - 2014/15
bupivacaine, morphine, and
We do not know how much was taken, but we think these was drugs that were to be destroyed ie part of the syringe had been used i.e. there is no cost associated.
 - 2015/16 - None
 - 2016/17 - None

Please provide a breakdown for each year separately providing the following details:

- * the type and (if possible) quantity drug/medication*
- * the value, estimated or otherwise, of the drug/medication*
- * if possible, a description of the circumstances of the theft*
- * any disciplinary action against any members of trust staff as a result of the theft*

I hope that this response answers your request, however please let me know if it does not.
If you are unhappy with the Trust's response you can appeal to:

Jo Chambers, Chief Executive
The Royal Orthopaedic NHS Foundation Trust

Trust Headquarters
Bristol Road South
Birmingham
B31 2AP

If you then remain dissatisfied, you have the right under section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act to apply to the Information Commissioner to seek resolution to the matter.

Further details can be found on the website: <http://www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk/>

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Simon Grainger-Lloyd". The signature is written in a cursive style. Below the signature, there is a horizontal line that starts under the first part of the name and extends to the right.

Simon Grainger-Lloyd
Associate Director of Governance & Company Secretary